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Fw: Re:Planning Application No. A/YL-KTN/714_Departmental Comments

13/07/2020 18:18

From: Loree Long Yee DUEN/PLAND/HKSARG
To: tpbpd/PLAND/HKSARG@PLAND
FileRef:

From: "info" _

To: "ltyduen” <llyduen@pland.gov.hk>

Date: 13/07/2020 18:04

Subject: Re:Planning Application No. A/YL-KTN/714_Departmental Comments

Dear Loree Duen
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From: "llyduen"<llyduen@pland.gov.hk>;

Date: Mon, Jul 13, 2020 04:17 PM

To: "info"<". L 2

Ce: "wkwu"<wkwu@pland.gov.hk>;

Subject: Planning Application No. A/YL-KTN/714_Departmental Comments

Dear Miss Fong,



| refer to the captioned planning application.

Please find below departmental comments:

Transport Department (Contact person: Mr. Wilson Lee; Tel.: _ .

(a) The applicant should clarify if vehicular traffic would be generated by
the proposed used considering the maintenance.

(b) The applicant should indicate the clear width of the site ingress/
egress on the layout plan.

(c) The applicant should note the local access between Kam Tai Road
and the site is not managed by his department.

Environmental Protection Department (Cohtact person: Mr. Billy Ma;
Tel.: \

From the application form, he notes that (i) the applicant seeks planning permission
to use the application site for Proposed Public Utility Installation (Solar Energy and
Wind Power Generation System); (ii) The installation will be connected to the CLP
grid under the “Renewable Energy Feed-in Tariff” (FiT) Scheme; and (iii) The
installation also involves 2 x windmill power generators with 26m high which will be
operated 24 hours a day. Nevertheless, there is insufficient information provided in
the application form.

Grateful if you could ask the applicant to advise:
e details of the system operation: how much renewable energy to be generated
by the solar panel and wind turbine?
® any information / specification about the proposed wind turbine, e.g. noise
level to be generated during operation.
® any proposed facilities to be provided for proper collection, treatment and
disposal of waste / wastewater generated on site.

Regards,

Loree Duen

for DPO/FS&YLE
Tel:3168 4037



